Masters Men B

Place Bib Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

426 FEE, John
172 ROULEAU, Eric

92 GRIEVE, Richard
195 THOMAS, Steven
241 DEVEER, Craig

88 OLIVE, Andrew

84 WOODFORD, Michael
122 MCGUIRE, James
129 JONES, David

153 MCCUTCHEON, Drew
211 HEINS, Jay
228 CACERES, Vince

11 SARAVANAMUTTOO,
Maicolm

415 WESTDAL, John
8 JOHNSTON, Jeff
219 CLARE, John
212 DUBUC, Marc
159 CARRIER, Damien
2 SCHLACHTA, Brian

148 CHARLES, David
104 MARRON, John

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

Results by Category for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10
in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

Team

The Cyclery
Scott/Rackultra
Tekné Cycle Club
Euro-sports

The Cyclery
Euro-sports
Cyclelogik

Tekné Cycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent
The Cyclery
The Cyclery
Cyclelogik

independent
Nine2FivePro.com
Fiera Race Team
independent
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Tekné Cycle Club

Independent

Time
0:47:09
0:47:19
0:48:14
0:48:26
0:49:07
0:49:20
0:49:35
0:49:50
0:49:51

0:50:01
0:50:09
0:50:28
0:50:35

0:50:44
0:50:53
0:51:18
0:51:50
0:52:27
0:52:34

0:52:51
0:52:59

Gap

+0:10
+1:05
+1:17
+1:58
+2:11
+2:26
+2:41
+2:42

+2:52
+3:00
+3:19
+3:26

+3:35
+3:44
+4:09
+4:41
+5:18
+5:25

+5:42
+5:50

Pts
20

18
16
14
13
12
11
10

a o N o«

N W b

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7

09:52
09:54
10:05
10:27
10:38
10:13
10:39
09:56
10:36

10:47
10:24
11:13
10:41

11:32
10:35
10:49
12:06
10:50
10:59

11:58
11:28

06:13
06:16
06:20
06:17
06:14
06:22
06:20
06:28
06:29

06:37
06:33
06:30
06:29

06:41
06:31
06:38
06:35
06:51
06:57

06:50
06:51

06:14
06:18
06:16
06:20
06:20
06:26
06:31
06:28
06:28

06:35
06:44
06:27
06:44

06:32
06:36
06:45
06:38
06:54
06:41

06:54
06:53

06:10
06:12
06:17
06:21
06:28
06:33
06:29
06:32
06:30

06:35
06:42
06:34
06:41

06:33
06:42
06:54
06:38
07:06
07:05

06:51
06:53

06:15
06:17
06:23
06:19
06:29
06:40
06:31
07:18
06:34

06:34
06:36
06:30
06:41

06:30
06:37
06:46
06:37
06:55
06:55

06:51
06:57

06:06
06:11
06:37
06:22
06:34
06:40
06:22
06:42
06:49

06:27
06:34
06:35
06:32

06:30
06:42
06:44
06:37
07:05
06:57

06:43
07:00
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06:19
06:11
06:16
06:20
06:24
06:26
06:43
06:26
06:25

06:26
06:36
06:39
06:47

06:26
07:10
06:42
06:39
06:46
07:00

06:44
06:57



22
23
24

25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43

20 ALLEN, Rob
113 MCMANUS, Jamie
253 VILLENEUVE, Alain

110 WRIGHT, David
409 METSARANTA, Juha
79 BROOKS, James

404 MURISON, Scott

106 PALMER, Michael
48 SHANTZ, David
209 PORT, lan

47 KERR, Rob
402 COLLINS, Curtis
23 PAYNE, Greg

17 KELLY, Pat

43 LARSON, Eric
117 LAVIGNE, Luc
144 LAMARRE, Luc

151 MACASKILL, Ken

166 LA GRENADE, Yannick
147 BENNETT, Michael

244 SIMARD, Eric

400 PANICO, Giacomo

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

Results by Category for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10
in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

independent
Independent

Ride With Rendall
p/b Biemme

Euro-sports
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Peterborough
Cycling Club

Independent
Euro-Sports
Euro-Sports

The Cyclery
Independent
Nine2FivePro.com
Tekné Cycle Club
Ride with Rendall
skinouk vdm

Les Rouleurs de
I’'Outaouais

independent
independent
Euro-sports

independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

0:53:15
0:53:24
0:53:25

0:53:29
0:54:05
0:56:38

0:47:13

0:47:28
0:47:42
0:48:04
0:48:23
0:48:30
0:48:31
0:48:45
0:49:17
0:49:38
0:49:49

0:50:25
0:51:17
0:52:24
0:52:56
0:54:03

+6:06
+6:15
+6:16

+6:20
+6:56
+9:29

-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

11:19
12:12
11:43

11:48
12:04
12:10

11:06

11:56
11:46
11:20
11:49
12:32
11:15
12:16
12:28
11:41
11:54

12:38
13:08
12:36
12:47
13:14

06:55
06:47
06:53

06:57
07:03
07:20

06:48

06:57
07:05
06:50
07:19
07:21
06:54
07:13
07:28
07:15
07:33

07:34
07:35
07:28
07:44
07:58

06:56
06:50
07:02

07:01
07:04
07:19

06:57

07:08
07:11
06:58
07:25
07:08
07:25
07:20
07:15
07:32
07:29

07:31
07:39
07:59
08:00
08:10

07:03
06:51
07:00

06:56
06:55
07:11

07:08

07:13
07:13
07:45
07:09
07:09
08:05
07:19
07:22
07:33
07:43

07:36
07:35
08:02
08:15
08:17

06:58
06:57
07:02

07:03
06:59
07:26

08:09

07:08
07:15
07:37
07:20
07:18
07:34
07:23
07:34
08:17
07:41

07:42
07:44
08:16
08:05
08:20

07:03
06:53
06:55

06:55
06:58
07:15

07:05

07:06
07:12
07:34
07:21
07:02
07:18
07:14
07:10
07:20
07:29

07:24
07:36
08:03
08:05
08:04
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07:01
06:54
06:50

06:49
07:02
07:57



44
45

125 HIGGINS, Bryan
33 FONTAINE, Dominic

DNF 134 DANKS, Philip

Masters Men C

Place Bib Name

1
2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

35 WRIGHT, Sean

34 VIALARET, Jean-
Christophe

222 MCILROY, William

164 OLSON, Chris
54 STEWART, lan

25 HENDRYCKS, David
51 GORMLEY, Bryan
227 AVERY, Mike

140 RANGER, Frédéric
114 IRWIN, Stephen
86 CYR, Bruno
107 ROSS, Ronald
68 KULAS, Mark
221 DENISON, Brad
417 GARDNER, John
200 ARRUDA, Carlos
170 MCNEELY, Scott

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

Results by Category for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10
in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

independent
Tekne

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

The Cyclery
Euro-sports

First Capital
Cycling
Nine2FivePro.com

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Euro-sports
The Cyclery

First Capital
Cycling

Skinouk
Cyclelogik Racing
Skinouk

Team Race
Gearheads
independent

J & J Cycle
independent

independent

0:54:48
0:53:16
0:11:10

Time
0:48:53
0:49:15

0:50:18

0:50:21
0:50:41

0:50:52
0:50:55
0:51:24

0:51:26
0:51:28
0:52:16
0:52:20
0:52:31
0:53:18
0:54:08
0:54:10
0:47:37

-1 lap
-2 laps

Gap

+0:22

+1:25

+1:28
+1:48

+1:59
+2:02
+2:31

+2:33
+2:35
+3:23
+3:27
+3:38
+4:25
+5:15
+5:17

-1 lap

1
1

Pts
20

18

16

14
13

- A A
o = DN

N W b~ O OO N 0 ©

—_

13:35 08:09 08:11

08:19 08:27 08:07

14:24 10:56 10:36 08:37 08:43

11:10

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7

10:16
10:20

10:44

10:32
10:45

11:55
10:42
10:52

11:02
10:58
11:25
11:03
11:23
11:30
11:45
11:50
12:14

06:18
06:27

06:31

06:46
06:36

06:25
06:32
06:43

06:44
06:42
06:51
06:48
06:43
06:53
07:05
06:57
07:00

06:26
06:26

06:38

06:43
06:44

06:29
06:42
06:48

06:42
06:45
06:53
06:53
06:50
06:54
07:01
07:00
07:07

06:23
06:31

06:37

06:32
06:37

06:30
06:49
06:47

06:44
06:44
06:53
06:50
06:52
06:57
07:06
07:11
07:03

06:28
06:28

06:37

06:31
06:43

06:34
06:44
06:48

06:44
06:46
06:54
06:54
06:58
07:00
07:06
07:03
07:05

06:34
06:35

06:40

06:38
06:39

06:33
06:44
06:46

06:45
06:48
06:47
06:54
06:53
07:04
06:58
07:03
07:08
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06:28
06:28

06:31

06:39
06:37

06:26
06:42
06:40

06:45
06:45
06:33
06:58
06:52
07:00
07:07
07:06



18
19
20

21

22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

15 LEROUX, Thomas
120 HAMILTON, Peter
121 CHAMPAGNE, Marc

7 DOUGLAS, Greg

187 HESS, Detlef

74 BRUGGER, Marcel
58 CORNICK, Steven

102 HALL, Scott
66 JACOBSON, Emil
146 GILCHRIST, Ryan

431 HOVEY, Jeff

189 WALL, Dave

127 TAYLOR, Michael
12 TIMBRELL, Dean

408 MCMANN, Scott

DNF 220 NEWTON, Jack

Masters Men D

Place Bib Name

1
2
3

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

181 LAIRD, James
208 CHRISTIE, Greg
16 FORBES, Jim

Results by Category for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10
in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

independent
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ride With Rendall

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Cyclelogik Racing
Cyclelogik

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent
independent
independent
independent

Morning Glory
Cycling Club

independent

Team

Peak Racing
Ride With Rendall

Independent

0:48:37
0:48:51
0:48:59

0:49:01

0:49:33

0:51:08
0:51:39

0:52:06
0:52:21
0:52:29

0:53:22
0:53:41
0:48:40
0:49:31
0:48:28

0:43:11

Time
0:49:29
0:53:31
0:51:03

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap

-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
- 3 laps

12:37
12:13
12:33

12:49

12:21

13:00
13:06

13:10
13:03
12:42

13:36
12:46
13:22
14:23
16:22

12:43

Gap Pts Lap1

+4:02 18
-1lap 16

10:43
13:11
12:29

07:14
07:15
07:25

07:28

07:13

07:33
07:43

07:48
07:50
08:06

07:44
08:04
09:21
08:24
10:36

07:32

Lap 2
06:21

06:44
07:33

07:08
07:19
07:12

07:20

07:28

07:33
07:49

07:35
07:52
07:49

07:40
08:01
09:12
08:40
10:45

07:35

Lap 3
06:25

06:41
07:37

07:10
07:20
07:35

07:14

07:34

07:48
07:41

07:43
07:58
08:08

08:30
08:20
08:11
08:56
10:45

07:41

Lap 4
06:38

06:43
07:43

07:20
07:23
07:12

07:08

07:27

07:43
07:50

07:51
07:54
07:55

07:55
08:22
08:34
09:08

07:40

07:08
07:21
07:02

07:02

07:30

07:31
07:30

07:59
07:44
07:49

07:57
08:07

Lap5 Lap6 Lap7
06:26 06:27 06:29

06:45
07:43

06:41
07:58
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06:46



4 6 DOREGO, Jean-Louis
5 430 DOBLE, Mike

6 130 MOMTAHAN, Parham
7 63 IMBROGNO, Giorgio

8 61 FLAVELL, Dave

Masters Men E
Place Bib Name

1 94 MCAUSLAN, David

2 57 PHILLIPS, Ron

U 17 Male

Place Bib Name
1 112 WRIGHT, Jake

2 78 BROOKS, Sebastian

3 410 WESTDAL, Aidan
DNF 64 JACOBSON, Conor

U 15 Male

Place Bib Name
1 111 VIALARET, Damien

2 46 KERR, Liam
3 167 LA GRENADE, Jérémie
4 138 RANGER, Dominique

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

Results by Category for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10
in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Newmarket Eagles

CcC

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Almonte Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Euro-sports
The Cyclery
Skinouk
Skinouk

0:51:46

0:52:19

0:52:32

0:50:48

0:47:49

Time

0:53:54

0:50:03

Time
0:50:08
0:53:20

0:47:37
0:12:54

Time
0:52:08
0:53:47
0:47:32
0:50:46

-1lap 14 13:15 07:44 07:43 07:39 07:46 07:39

-1lap 13 12:57 07:55 07:52 07:50 07:56 07:49

-1lap 12 13:26 07:47 07:52 07:52 07:48 07:47

-2laps 11 14:48 08:51 09:22 08:59 08:48

-3laps 10 15:54 10:18 10:35 11:02

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
20 13:38 08:05 07:59 08:01 08:05 08:06

-1lap 18 15:05 08:38 08:44 08:48 08:48

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6
20 12:18 07:15 07:20 07:54 07:48 07:33
+3:12 18

13:01 07:55 08:05 08:14 08:09 07:56

-1lap 16 13:24 08:18 08:34 08:37 08:44

12:54

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7
06:57 06:48

20 10:48 06:43 06:56 06:57 06:59

+1:39 18  11:00 06:59 06:58 07:21 07:12

-1lap 16 11:08 07:04 07:12 07:32 07:19 07:17

-1lap 14 12:24 07:35 07:46 07:44 07:47 07:30
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07:09 07:08



139 RANGER, Antoine
190 MALLORY, Simon
91 GRIEVE, Jensen
180 MCMANUS, Kyle

Novice Men

Place Bib Name

1

a A WO N

235 HISCOCKS, Mark

242 LEFEBVRE, Bruce
254 THERON, Stuart
177 MORGAN, Wesley
162 LYONS, Mark

Out of Category

Place Bib Name

1

created by Cyclocross v1.3.0

176 GORMAN, Charlie

Results by Category for Race C

in North Gower on 11 Oct 2015

Skinouk
independent
Tekné Cycle Club

independent

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent
independent
CycloLogik

indpendent

Team

Nine2FivePro.com

0:51:00
0:54:54
0:52:54
0:55:30

Time

0:47:37

0:48:06
0:48:28
0:49:44
0:53:45

Time
0:51:02

-1lap 13
-1lap 12
-2laps 11
-2laps 10

12:35
12:59
15:21
12:09

08:00
08:10
08:54
06:48

07:46
08:03
09:30
12:47

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 3 of 10

07:31
08:22
09:32
12:30

07:35 07:33
08:32 08:48
09:37
11:16

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6

0

+0:.9
+0:51
+2:.9

o O o o

+6:.9

11:37

12:00
12:08
12:46
13:30

07:09

07:10
07:11
07:15
08:01

07:13

07:25
07:26
07:22
07:57

07:19

07:08
07:20
07:31
08:17

07:14 07:05

07:17 07:06
07:20 07:03
07:22 07:28
08:04 07:56

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7
11:07 06:38 06:41

0

06:35

06:41 06:42 06:38
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